H]()OSier Indianapolis,

1828 N Meridian Street, Suite 102

Account Disclosure Rate Supplement

Inited iamisas and Schedule of Fees and Charges

CREDIT UNION  phone 317-923-4747 e Fax 317-923-4830

INSTRUCTIONS

This supplement is incorporated into, becomes a part of, and

should be attached to Your Agreements and Disclosures.
[J New Account

for each Account are shown below.

[ Request for Information

The Annual Percentage Yields and corresponding Dividend Rates

EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/28/2022

VARIABLE RATE

ANNUAL

Account Type BALANCE PERCENTAGE VYIELD DIVIDEND RATE
Regular Savings(1) 0.01% 0.01 %
Special Share(1) 0.0104 0.01 9%
Ultra Savings(1) 0.01% 0.01%
Christmas Club(1) 0.01% 0.01%
Vacation Club(1) 0.0109 0.01 o
Money Market(1)(2) $2,500.00 - $49,999.99 0.03% 0.03 %
$50,000.00 & Greater _ 0.05% 0.05 o
Checking(1) 0.00% 0.009
FIXED RATE
Account Type Méer\gggmmémglz TERM PERCS\TT’\‘ALQEL YIELD DIVIDEND RATE

Term Share Certificate(3)

$_ 1.000 6 Month O
$ 1.000 12 Month [
$  1.000 18 Month [J
$ 1.000 24 Month [

0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %

0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %

(1) For the purposes of this disclosure, this is a rate and APY as of the last dividend declaration date of

may change at any time as determined by Our Board of Directors.

(2) All deposited funds earn the rate for the tier.

02/18/2021. These Dividend Rate(s) and Annual Percentage Yield(s) shown above

(3) For the purposes of this disclosure, this is a rate and APY that was offered within the most recent seven calendar days and was accurate as of the effective date shown herein. For more current

rates, please call (317) 923-4747.
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Schedule of Fees and Charges

ATM Withdrawals, Transfers, & Balance Inquiries at HUCU/ Co-Op Network ATMs
ATM Withdrawals, Transfers, & Balance Inquiries at Non-HUCU / Non Co-Op network ATMs
Perfect Teller Online Account Access

Electronic Statements

Online Bill Pay

Other Bill Pay Fees

Online Loan Payment

Legal Processing Fee: Garnishment, Injunction, or Levy
Verification of Deposit

Title/UCC Filing with State

Attorney Fees

Visa Return Check Fee

Visa Overlimit Fee

Delinquent Payment Fee

GAP Insurance

GAP Insurance Alternative Vehicle

Prepaid VISA Card (Minimum $25 Value)

Money Orders (Available up to $1,000)

Cashiers Checks

Checks made payable to account holder

Notary Public Service for Members

Stop Payment Orders

Domestic Wire Transfers: Incoming & Outgoing

Share Draft (Check) Copy Printout

Share Draft (Check) Copy

Statement Copy Printout

Statement Copy

Bad Address Fee

Early Withdrawals from Christmas Club Account
Excessive Vacation Account Withdrawals

Check Cashing Fee (Share balances under $50)
Check Cashing Fee (For non-member with member check)
Returned Check Fee (Under $2,500)

Returned Check Fee (Over $2,500)

Account Reconcilement Fee

Transfer under $100

Transfers (Any Amount)

Automatic Overdraft Transfer

Automatic Overdraft Transfer with Overdraft Line of Credit
Account Overdraft

Courtesy Pay Fee

Reserach Fee

In-Active Account Fee (after 1 year)

Collection of Foreign Iltem

Adjustment or Chargeback (Non-Fraud Related)
Close/Re-open Membership (within 90 days of open/close)
Replacement Debit/Credit Card

Replacement Card PIN

Union Dues Transfer

6 Month & 12 Month Early Withdrawal Penalty

18 Month & 24 Month Early Withdrawal Penalty

Page 2 of 2

FREE

FREE

FREE

FREE

FREE

Variable

FREE FOR PANDEMIC
$50

$10/Request

$50

Variable by Situation
$25

$20

Up to $25

$399

Varies by Vehicle Type
$5

$2

$5

FREE

FREE

$30

$25

$5

FREE thru Perfect Teller
$5

FREE thru Perfect Teller
$5 / occurrence

FREE

$2.50 / each over 2 per month
$5

$10

$20

$20

$30 / hour

$1

FREE thru Perfect Teller / Sybil
$5

No Additional Fees

$30

$30

$30 / hour

$5 / month

$5

$25

$10

$5

$5

$2.50 / Transfer

$25 plus current month dividends
$50 plus current month dividends
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